forma provisions of SFAS No. 123. As stock-based compensation expense recognized for the first quarter of fiscal
2006 is based on awards ultimately expected to vest, it has been reduced for forfeitures.
The following table illustrates the pro forma net income and earnings per share for the three months ended March 31,
2005 as if compensation expense for stock options issued to employees had been determined consistent with SFAS
No. 123:

- 7 -

Edgar Filing: ACCESS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

13

ACCESS NATIONAL CORPORATION
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)
STOCK BASED COMPENSATION PLANS

Three Month
Period

Ended March 31,
2005

(In Thousands
Except

for Share Data)
Net Income, as reported $ 1,035

Total stock-based compensation determined under fair value based method for all awards,
net of realized tax effects $ (159)

Pro-forma Net Income $
876

Earnings per Share:
Basic � as reported $ 0.13

Basic � pro forma $ 0.11

Diluted � as reported $ 0.11

Diluted � pro forma $ 0.10

- 8 -

Edgar Filing: ACCESS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

14

ACCESS NATIONAL CORPORATION
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)
NOTE 4 � SECURITIES
Amortized costs and fair values of securities available for sale as of March 31, 2006 and December 31, 2005 are as
follows:

March 31, 2006
Gross Gross

Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Fair
Cost Gains Losses Value

(In Thousands)
U.S. Treasury Securities $ 1,602 $ � $ (2) $ 1,600
U.S. Government Agencies 96,335 � (1,292) 95,043
Mortgage Backed Securities 1,309 1 (4) 1,306
Tax Exempt Municipals 2,895 � (45) 2,850
Taxable Municipals 1,500 � (55) 1,445
Mutual Fund 1,500 � (52) 1,448
Restricted Securities -
Federal Reserve Bank Stock 720 � � 720
FHLB Stock 5,831 � � 5,831

Total Securities $111,692 $ 1 $ (1,450) $110,243

December 31, 2005
Gross Gross

Amortized Unrealized Unrealized
Cost Gains (Losses) Fair Value

( In Thousands)
U.S. Treasury Notes $ 1,606 $ � $ (4) $ 1,602
U.S. Governmental Agencies 76,329 � (1,069) 75,260
Mortgage Backed Securities 1,392 3 (2) 1,393
Tax Exempt Municipals 2,895 � (55) 2,840
Taxable Municipals 1,500 � (34) 1,466
Mutual Fund 1,500 � (29) 1,471
Restricted Stock -
Federal Reserve Bank Stock 300 � � 300
FHLB Stock 3,439 � � 3,439

Total Securities $88,961 $ 3 $ (1,193) $ 87,771

- 9 -

Edgar Filing: ACCESS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

15

ACCESS NATIONAL CORPORATION
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)
The amortized cost and fair value of securities available for sale as of March 31, 2006 and December 31, 2005 by
contractual maturity are shown below. Expected maturities may differ from contractual maturities because the
securities may be called or prepaid without any penalties.

March 31, 2006 December 31, 2005
Amortized Fair Amortized Fair

Cost Value Cost Value
(In Thousands) (In Thousands)

US Treasury & Agencies
Due in one year or less $ 15,625 $ 15,488 $ 3,606 $ 3,570
Due after one through five years 80,814 79,694 72,831 71,808
Due after five through ten years 1,498 1,461 1,498 1,484
Municipals
Due after five through ten years 3,880 3,783 3,880 3,796
Due after ten through fifteen years 515 512 515 510
Mortgage Backed Securities
Due after one through five years 1,309 1,306 1,392 1,393
Mutual Fund 1,500 1,448 1,500 1,471
Restricted Stock:
Federal Reserve Bank stock 720 720 300 300
FHLB stock 5,831 5,831 3,439 3,439

$ 111,692 $ 110,243 $ 88,961 $ 87,771

- 10 -

Edgar Filing: ACCESS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

16

ACCESS NATIONAL CORPORATION
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)
Investment securities available for sale that have an unrealized loss position at March 31, 2006 and December 31,
2006 are detailed below

March 31, 2006

Securities in a loss Securities in a loss
Position for less than Position for 12 Months

12 Months or Longer Total
Fair Unrealized Fair Unrealized Fair Unrealized

Value Losses Value Losses Value Losses
(In Thousands)

Investment securities
available for sale: